

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2578/2018

Mukesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Saini
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Thakuriya, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

10/05/2018

Counsel for the petitioner has contended that daughter of the complainant is having love affair with the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner has contended that proceedings under Section 107, 114(3)/151 Cr.P.C. were initiated against the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner has further contended that to save the reputation, complainant has now lodged false FIR as he intends to pressurize petitioner not to continue his love affair with the daughter of the complainant.

Issue notice to the respondents for 03.08.2018.

Meanwhile, further proceedings arising out of impugned FIR shall remain stayed.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Heena