

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2578/2018

Mukesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Judgment / Order

18/02/2019

None has caused appearance for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 14.05.2019. Till then, interim order already in favour of the petitioner (s) shall continue.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

ashok

सत्यमेव जयते