

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2578/2018

Mukesh Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Upman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Riyasat Ali, Public Prosecutor Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid for complainant/respondent No.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

26/07/2022

Matter has come up on an application bearing Inward No.1/2022 filed by learned counsel for complainant/respondent No.2 under Section 482 of Cr.P.C. for early listing of the petition.

Heard.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

List the matter on 01.09.2022.

Meanwhile, learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J