

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2578/2018

Mukesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Upman, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shyam Prakash Sharma, PP Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

01/09/2022

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the complainant.

The stay order dated 10.05.2018 is modified to the extent that Investigating Officer is directed to investigate the matter and petitioner is also directed to join the investigation.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report after joining investigation by the petitioner.

List on 10.10.2022.

Meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J