

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2578/2018

Mukesh Kumar S/o Sh. Kanhiya Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

30/04/2024

Learned public Prosecutor seeks time to produce the current progress report of investigation, since vide order dated 01.09.2022, this Court directed the Investigating Officer to proceed with the investigation.

List the matter on 14.08.2024.

Interim order dated 01.09.2022 to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL), J

RONAK/341