

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2578/2018

Mukesh Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Raj & Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Punia, Public Prosecutor Mr. Vijay Kumar Jangid with Mr. Lokesh Kumawat for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary.

List on 19.05.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J